FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 16th, 2024.

Wanta Thome and Minnesota Wind Chill Partner to Inspire Positive Change

MINNEAPOLIS, MN - Wanta Thome, a leading employment law firm, and the Minnesota Wind Chill, a professional Ultimate Frisbee team and Division Champions, are proud to announce their partnership for the second year running. In addition to demonstrating a passion for Ultimate Frisbee, the ongoing partnership reflects a shared commitment to teamwork, impactful agility, and relentless pursuit of excellence.

Wanta Thome is a results-driven employment law firm that helps individuals navigate employment disputes, secure rightful compensation, and foster equitable work environments through legal representation of employees. Wanta Thome is dedicated to making positive impacts through our legal expertise, tireless commitment to clients, and passion for championing equity. By working together, the firm aims to be a catalyst for change and give a voice to those facing injustice. Wanta Thome's mission is a more just workplace and society for all through employee advocacy.

Our mission resonates deeply with the Minnesota Wind Chill's unwavering commitment to fairness and integrity. Having grown up as athletes adhering to the longstanding principles of Ultimate Frisbee's Spirit of the Game, as professional athletes, Wind Chill players abide by the Integrity Rule, which empowers players to overturn incorrect calls made in their favor, the Wind Chill embodies the very values we stand for: honesty, respect, and a steadfast dedication to doing what's right.

"We are excited to expand our relationship with Wanta Thome heading into 2024" said Ben Feldman, Part-owner and General Manager for the Minnesota Wind Chill. "[We] are proud to align brands with a company whose mission aligns so closely with the core values and principles embedded in the sport of Ultimate Frisbee."

"Our partnership with the Minnesota Wind Chill exemplifies the remarkable impact we can achieve by prioritizing teamwork," said Joni Thome, Founding Member of Wanta Thome PLC. "The Wind Chill players foster inclusive and supportive environments on and off the field, mirroring our relentless pursuit of positive work environments that champion collaboration, camaraderie, and the mutual respect within Wanta Thome."

As we embark on another exhilarating season and prepare ourselves to be amazed by jawdropping plays, awe-inspiring athleticism, Wanta Thome and the Minnesota Wind Chill are partnered in their commitment to transforming lives. Through groundbreaking educational initiatives and high-impact volunteer work, Wanta Thome arms employees with the knowledge and tools to fearlessly advocate for their rights, while the Minnesota Wind Chill cultivates the next generation of Ultimate Frisbee champions through immersive skill clinics and life-changing mentorship programs. Wanta Thome and the Minnesota Wind Chill invite you to join the movement, to stand with us as we redefine what is possible, on and off the field.

#LetsGoChill #Wantathome

###

For further information, please contact Wanta Thome Media Relations Matthew Bernard (612) 252-3570 Mjbernard@wantathome.com